

1984

## The State of Utah v. Leonardo Rayes : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. David L. Wilkinson and Dave B. Thompson; Attorneys for Respondent

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Utah v. Rayes*, No. 19092 (1984).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/4648](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4648)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE. . . . .	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT . . . . .	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL. . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS . . . . .	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT I CROSS-EXAMINATION OF THE STATE'S CHIEF WITNESS WAS PROPERLY RESTRICTED TO MATERIAL AND RELEVANT ISSUES . . . . .	3
POINT II SINCE THERE HAS BEEN NO SHOWING THAT THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION, APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR A CONTINUANCE WAS PROPERLY DENIED. . . . .	8
CONCLUSION . . . . .	12

TABLE OF CASES

<u>Niel v. Biggers</u> , 409 U.S. 188 (1972) . . . . .	5
<u>People v. Clark</u> , 47 Cal. Rptr. 382, 407 P.2d 294 (1965). . . . .	5
<u>Smith v. Illinois</u> , 390 U.S. 129 (1968) . . . . .	5, 6
<u>State v. Clayton</u> , Utah, 658 P.2d 621 (1983). . . . .	3, 4
<u>State v. Creviston</u> , Utah, 646 P.2d 750 (1982). . . . .	9, 10, 11, 12
<u>State v. Curtis</u> , Utah, 542 P.2d 744 (1975) . . . . .	7
<u>State v. Derum</u> , 76 Wash. 2d 26, 454 P.2d 424 (1969). . . . .	11
<u>State v. Freshwater</u> , 30 Utah 442, 85 P. 447 (1906) . . . . .	9
<u>State v. Gill</u> , 24 Utah 2d 261, 470 P.2d 250 (1970) . . . . .	7
<u>State v. Hartman</u> , 101 Utah 298, 119 P.2d 112 (1941). . . . .	9
<u>State v. Maestas</u> , Utah, 564 P.2d 1386 (1977) . . . . .	3, 7
<u>State v. Malmrose</u> , Utah, 649 P.2d 56 (1982). . . . .	4

Table of Cases (Continued)

	Page
<u>State v. Moosman</u> , Utah, 542 P.2d 1093 (1975) . . . . .	9
<u>State v. Patterson</u> , Utah, 656 P.2d 438 (1982) . . . . .	7
<u>State v. Starks</u> , Utah, 581 P.2d 1015 (1978) . . . . .	7
<u>State v. Watson</u> , Wash., 419 P.2d 789 (1966) . . . . .	9
<u>State v. Zolantakis</u> , 70 Utah 296, 259 P. 1044 (1927). .	5
<u>United States v. Valenzuela-Bernal</u> , 458 U.S. 858 (1981). . . . .	10
<u>Washington v. Texas</u> , 388 U.S. 14 (1967) . . . . .	10
<u>Weber Basin Water Conservancy District v. Ward</u> , 10 Utah 2d 29, 347 P.2d 862 (1959). . . . .	5

AUTHORITIES CITED

McCormick, <u>Evidence</u> (2d Cleary Ed. 1972) § 22 . . . . .	4
Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-302 (1953 as amended) . . . . .	1
